506652452 05/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6699263

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KINOBU OSAKABE	09/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOYA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6-10-1 NISHI-SHINJUKU		
City:	SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	1608347		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17315145	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HC-US195385A	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOMUGI TOMOYORI	
SIGNATURE:	/Nomugi Tomoyori/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=HC-US195385A-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506652452 REEL: 056176 FRAME: 0635

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

HOYA CORPORATION 6-10-1 NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160-8347 JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

NON-MAGNETIC SUBSTRATE FOR MAGNETIC DISK, AND MAGNETIC DISK

as set forth in his/her t	United States Patent Applic	eation			
(X)	executed concurrently be executed on	nerewith			
	Serial No.	Filed			
in and to said United Sapplications based in vapplications for Letter International Conventiany country which ma reexaminations, or ext and assigns to the full fully and entirely as Each of the war to issue any and all sur Each of the war and assign the interest document or instrument Each of the war ASSIGNEE, its successuccessors, legal representation and that he proceedings and performance divisions and continuational including reissues, ree	States Patent Application in whole or in part on said invise Patents throughout the within for the Protection of Index is issue on any such applications, to be held and enjured of the term or terms for could have been held and errodersigned hereby authorize the Letters Patent to said Assigned warrants and coast herein sold and assigned int in conflict herewith; indersigned further covenant is sors, legal representatives established will execute and deliver all other lawful acts decisions thereof and to any an examinations, or extensions ssors, legal representatives	reled	cluding the right to make to claim priority under the and all Letters Patent of ag any and all reissues, essors, legal representatives atent may be granted as Assignment not been made; of Patents and Trademarks is in accordance herewith; d unencumbered right to sell ad will not execute any a request of said te to said ASSIGNEE, its ag to said invention or patent of this, testify in any legal d ASSIGNEE, its application including granted therefor or thereon, s, or assigns or to assist said		
Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors , LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the					
U.S. Patent and Trade	mark Office for recordation	n of this Assignment.			
	H. Osukache		Date: 9/25/2019		
Name:	Kinobu OSAKABE				

S:\09-SEP19-YA\HC-US195385-Declaration & Assignment (1 inventor)\HC-US195385-Assignment.docx

RECORDED: 05/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 056176 FRAME: 0636